INE299U01018 ISIN: INE299U01018 

Our Reference:  84/2022-23 Our Reference:  84/2022-23 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

Sub:  Intimation of Allotment of shares under the Company's Employee Stock Option 

Scheme  

This is to inform that the Company has allotted 13,500 (Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred) 
Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two only) each on September 2, 2022, to the grantee(s) 
who had exercised their options under the Company's Employee Stock Option Scheme-2016.   

With this allotment, the paid-up capital of the Company has increased to Rs.